RESOLUTION

Acceptance and Maintenance of Guiderails near the Testimonial Gateway

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held at the Town Courthouse, 23 Plattekill Ave., in New Paltz, New York, in said Town on the 19th day of December, 2019, at 7 o'clock P.M., prevailing time. The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, and upon roll being called, the following roll was taken:

	PRESENT	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Daniel Torres		
Council Member David Brownstein		
Council Member Marty Irwin		
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis		
The following resolution was offered by Council Member		who
moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member	, to wit:	

WHEREAS, the Mohonk Preserve has agreed to install guiderails according to the Town Code within the Town's right-of-way along Butterville Road, Gatehouse Road and at the Testimonial Gateway entrance, and

WHEREAS, the site plan and installation have been approved by the Town Planning Board,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of New Paltz accept these guiderails on dedication, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town agrees to all maintenance going forward, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mohonk Preserve is hereby indemnified and held harmless for liability.

VOTE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.